File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034619.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

14:02:43.000
-32:06:59.60

60

1.00

14:03:41

\Y%
2018-08-04T15:47:56
-110.07

#1/12 #

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

e,

R

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034620.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:05:09.240
-32:07:01.70

0

1.00

14:06:07

R
2018-08-04T15:50:23
-110.11

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

#2 /12 #

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034621.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:06:05.790
-32:07:02.40

0

1.00

14:07:04

R
2018-08-04T15:51:32
-109.85

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

#3 /12 #

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034622.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:07:14.550
-32:07:03.60

0

1.00

14:08:13

R
2018-08-04T15:52:28
-109.93

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

#4/12 #

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034623.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:08:11.100
-32:07:04.30

0

1.00

14:09:09

R
2018-08-04T15:53:36
-110.1

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

#5 /12 #

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180804.034624.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

14:09:21.720
-32:07:05.30

0

1.00

14:10:20

R
2018-08-04T15:54:35
-110.14

e+03

1.72e+03

1.73e+03

#6 /12 #

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.81e+03

1.83



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

xkmts.20180805.034625.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:31:16.480
-32:18:34.60

0

1.00

00:32:05

R
2018-08-05T02:14:37
-111.95

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.76e+03

#7712 #

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

181



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

xkmts.20180805.034626.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:32:12.220
-32:18:34.40

0

1.00

00:33:00

R
2018-08-05T02:15:46
-111.73

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.76e+03

#8 /12 #

1.77e+03

T

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

181



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

xkmts.20180805.034627.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:33:22.210
-32:18:34.10

0

1.00

00:34:10

R
2018-08-05T02:16:56
-111.89

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.76e+03

#9/12 #

1.77e+03

T

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

181



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

xkmts.20180805.034628.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:34:32.360
-32:18:33.80

0

1.00

00:35:20

R
2018-08-05T02:18:05
-111.95

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.76e+03

#10 /12 #

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.82



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20180805.034629.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:35:42.680
-32:18:33.50

0

1.00

00:36:31

R
2018-08-05T02:19:15
-111.76

e+03

1.67e+03

1.69e+03

#11 /12 #

1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.8e+03

181



1+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

xkmts.20180805.034630.fits
OBS

DARK

end

00:37:37.760
-32:18:33.00

30

1.00

00:38:26

NO
2018-08-05T02:20:58
-111.94

1.74e+03 1.75e+03 1.76e+03

#1212 #

1.77e+03

1.78e+03

1.79e+03

1.8e+03

1.82



